Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

Direct Village Manager and Treasurer to appropriate \$150.00 of unrestricted fund balance for an increase to the Health Officers compensation.

MOVED BY: Brunelle SECONDED BY: Catillaz

VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE

TRUSTEE CATILLAZ

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

VPS	
VPS	
VPS	
_ recos	ed
YPS	-

WHEREAS, there has been no increase in the annual salary for the Village of Saranac Lake Health Officer since 2000; and

WHEREAS, Village of Saranac Lake Health Officer is compensated less than other local health officers in surrounding municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Health Officer of the Village of Saranac Lake is entrusted with duties and responsibilities that are at least as time-consuming and requiring of attention and focus as those of the other local health offers in surrounding municipalities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Village of Saranac Lake will increase the compensation to the Health Officer from \$850 annually to \$1,000.